position of TEP would have been if the transactions had in fact occurred on the date or for the period indicated, nor do they
purport to project the results of operations or financial position of TEP for any future periods or as of any date. The pro forma
financial information does not give effect to any cost savings, operating synergies, or revenue enhancements expected to result
from the transactions or the costs to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies, and revenue enhancements. The pro forma
revenue and net income includes adjustments to give effect to the estimated results of operations of TCG, Deeprock
Development, and Western for the periods presented, as well as to eliminate the equity in earnings and gain on remeasurement
of unconsolidated investment associated with our previously held 20% membership interest in Deeprock Development.

108

Historical Financial Information

The results of our acquisitions of Terminals and NatGas are included in the consolidated balance sheets as of December 31,
2017 and December 31, 2016. The following table presents our previously reported December 31, 2016 consolidated balance
sheet, adjusted for the acquisitions of Terminals and NatGas:

December 31, 2016
TEP (As

previously
reported)

Consolidate
Terminals

Consolidate
NatGas

TEP (As
currently
reported)

  (in thousands)

ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 1,873 $ — $ — $ 1,873
Accounts receivable, net ..... 59,469 38 29 59,536
Gas imbalances ..... 1,597 — — 1,597
Inventories..... 12,805 288 — 13,093
Derivative assets ..... 10,967 — — 10,967
Prepayments and other current assets ..... 6,820 808 — 7,628

Total Current Assets ..... 93,531 1,134 29 94,694
Property, plant and equipment, net ..... 2,012,263 66,969 — 2,079,232
Goodwill ..... 343,288 — — 343,288
Intangible assets, net ..... 93,522 — — 93,522
Unconsolidated investments ..... 461,915 13,710 — 475,625
Deferred financing costs, net ..... 4,815 — — 4,815
Deferred charges and other assets..... 9,637 1,400 — 11,037
Total Assets..... $ 3,018,971 $ 83,213 $ 29 $ 3,102,213

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable ..... $ 24,076 $ 46 $ — $ 24,122
Accounts payable to related parties ..... 5,879 56 — 5,935
Gas imbalances ..... 1,239 — — 1,239
Derivative liabilities..... 556 — — 556
Accrued taxes..... 16,328 668 — 16,996
Accrued liabilities ..... 16,525 177 — 16,702
Deferred revenue..... 60,757 — — 60,757
Other current liabilities ..... 6,446 — — 6,446

Total Current Liabilities ..... 131,806 947 — 132,753
Long-term debt, net ..... 1,407,981 — — 1,407,981
Other long-term liabilities and deferred credits..... 7,063 — — 7,063

Total Long-term Liabilities ..... 1,415,044 — — 1,415,044
Equity:

Net Equity ..... 1,472,121 82,266 29 1,554,416
Total Equity..... 1,472,121 82,266 29 1,554,416

Total Liabilities and Equity ..... $ 3,018,971 $ 83,213 $ 29 $ 3,102,213

109

The results of our acquisitions of Terminals and NatGas are included in the consolidated statements of income for the years
ended December 31, 2017, 2016, and 2015. The following tables present the previously reported consolidated statements of
income for the years ended December 31, 2016 and 2015, adjusted for the acquisitions of Terminals and NatGas:

Year Ended December 31, 2016
TEP (As

previously
reported)

Consolidate
Terminals

Consolidate
NatGas Elimination

TEP (As
currently
reported)

(in thousands)

Revenues:
Crude oil transportation services..... $ 374,949 $ — $ — $ — $ 374,949
Natural gas transportation services ..... 119,962 — — — 119,962
Sales of natural gas, NGLs, and crude oil 77,394 99 — (370) (1) 77,123
Processing and other revenues ..... 32,817 12,043 6,228 (11,460) (2) 39,628

Total Revenues ..... 605,122 12,142 6,228 (11,830) 611,662
Operating Costs and Expenses:

Cost of sales ..... 71,920 100 — (370) (1) 71,650
Cost of transportation services ..... 58,341 788 — (11,460) (2) 47,669
Operations and maintenance ..... 53,386 1,684 — — 55,070
Depreciation and amortization ..... 84,896 1,351 — — 86,247
General and administrative..... 53,633 1,469 — — 55,102
Taxes, other than income taxes..... 24,727 673 — — 25,400
Contract termination..... — 8,061 (3) — — 8,061
Loss on disposal of assets..... 1,849 — — — 1,849

Total Operating Costs and Expenses ... 348,752 14,126 — (11,830) 351,048
Operating Income (Expense) ..... 256,370 (1,984) 6,228 — 260,614
Other Income (Expense):

Interest expense, net ..... (40,688) — — — (40,688)
Unrealized loss on derivative instrument . (1,291) — — — (1,291)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated
investments..... 51,780 2,751 — — 54,531
Other income, net ..... 1,723 — — — 1,723

Total Other Income..... 11,524 2,751 — — 14,275
Net income ..... 267,894 767 6,228 — 274,889

Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interests ..... (4,365) — — — (4,365)

Net income attributable to partners ..... $ 263,529 $ 767 $ 6,228 $ — $ 270,524

110

Year Ended December 31, 2015
TEP (As

previously
reported)

Consolidate
Terminals

Consolidate
NatGas Elimination

TEP (As
currently
reported)

(in thousands)

Revenues:
Crude oil transportation services..... $ 300,436 $ — $ — $ — $ 300,436
Natural gas transportation services ..... 119,895 — — — 119,895
Sales of natural gas, NGLs, and crude oil 82,133 — — — 82,133
Processing and other revenues ..... 33,733 7,689 6,332 (7,557) (2) 40,197

Total Revenues ..... 536,197 7,689 6,332 (7,557) 542,661
Operating Costs and Expenses:

Cost of sales ..... 75,285 — — — 75,285
Cost of transportation services ..... 53,597 800 — (7,557) (2) 46,840
Operations and maintenance ..... 49,138 1,685 — — 50,823
Depreciation and amortization ..... 83,476 782 — — 84,258
General and administrative..... 50,195 1,156 — — 51,351
Taxes, other than income taxes..... 21,796 — — — 21,796
Loss on disposal of assets..... 4,795 — — — 4,795

Total Operating Costs and Expenses ... 338,282 4,423 — (7,557) 335,148
Operating Income..... 197,915 3,266 6,332 — 207,513
Other Income (Expense):

Interest expense, net..... (15,514) — — — (15,514)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated
investments ..... — 2,759 — — 2,759
Other income, net..... 2,413 — — — 2,413
Total Other (Expense) Income ..... (13,101) 2,759 — — (10,342)

Net income ..... 184,814 6,025 6,332 — 197,171
Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interests ..... (24,268) — — — (24,268)

Net income attributable to partners ..... $ 160,546 $ 6,025 $ 6,332 $ — $ 172,903

(1) Represents the elimination of revenue and cost of sales associated with the purchase of crude oil from Pony Express by
Terminals.

(2) Represents the elimination of revenue and cost of transportation services associated with the lease of the Sterling Terminal
facilities by Pony Express.

(3) Represents a one-time charge related to the termination of an operating agreement at the Sterling Terminal.